TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM817637 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded at Reel 6680/Frame 0989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/12/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paxia, Inc.			
Street Address:	2121 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 3320			
City:	El Segundo			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90245			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4722440	GP
Registration Number:	2706318	IFX
Registration Number:	2706317	INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-451-3800 Phone:

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93896-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0474

900779696

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Paxia)(3)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Paxia)(3)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Paxia)(3)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Paxia)(3)#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Paxia)(3)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0475

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 12, 2023, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to PAXIA, INC. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2019, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6680/0989;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0476 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Aznaur Midov

Name: Aznaur Midov

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

(See Attached)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0478

GP (word) Trademark e-gatematrix, ilc IFX (word) Trademark e-gatematrix, ilc	ight Owner (company) e-gatematrix, ilc e-gatematrix, ilc e-gatematrix, ilc e-gatematrix, ilc e-gatematrix, ilc	****	National National EUIPO EUIPO EUIPO	42 42 35 39 42 35 39 42 35 39 42	COUNTRY Admin Office class(es) Applit Real No. USA National 42 86/223 416 Austria EUPO 35 39 42 2 340 636 Benefux EUPO 35 39 42 2 340 636 Bulgaria EUPO 35 39 42 2 340 636	400103465386800 8821533 3/17/2014 4 72 8/15/2001 2 34 8/15/2001 2 34 8/15/2001 2 34	Regist/Ren; No. 4 722 440 2 340 636 2 340 636 2 340 636	Regial/Rev Data 4/21/2015 12/5/2003 12/5/2003 12/5/2003	Rem No. Regist/Netri Ontal Senioris Next Apply Scatter No. Way Id Outset 12.440 4/21/2015 4/21/2025 6GG-314-US 0.636 12/5/2003 8/15/2021 6GG-315-EU 0.636 12/5/2003 8/15/2021 6GG-315-EU 0.636 12/5/2003 8/15/2021 6GG-315-EU
	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Croatia	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc e-gatematrix. llc	Cyprus Czech Republic	EUIPO	35 39 42 35 39 42	2 340 636 2 340 636	8/15/2001 8/15/2001	2 340 636 2 340 636	12/5/2003 12/5/2003	8/15/2021 8/15/2021
	e-gatematrix, ilc	Denmark	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
	e-gatematrix, llc	Estonia	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Finland	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, llc	France	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Germany	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Greece	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Hungary	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Ireland	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Italy	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Latvia	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Lithuania	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Maita	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Poland	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Portugal	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
FX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, iic	Slovakia		35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, llc	Slovenia	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
	e-gatematrix, ilc	Spain	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Sweden	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, llc	United Kingdom	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 636	8/15/2001	2 340 636	12/5/2003	8/15/2021
IFX (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	USA	National	35	76/299 641	8/14/2001	2 706 318	4/15/2003	4/15/2023
LIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX)	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Austria	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX) (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Benelux	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, llc	Bulgaria	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, ilc	Croatia	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, llc	Cyprus		35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX) (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Denmark		35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Estonia	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX) (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Finland	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX) (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, ilc	France	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, llc	Germany	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, llc	Greece	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
	e-gatematrix, llc	Hungary		35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IEX) (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, IIC	Italy		25 29 47	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2.340.016 2.340.016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Latvia	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, Ilc	Lithuania	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
(word)	e-gatematrix, ilc	Malta	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX) (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Poland	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX) (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, ilc	Portugai	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX) (word) Trademark	e-gatematrix, llc	Romania	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
	e-gatematrix, llc	Slovakia	EUIPO	35 39 42	2 340 016	8/15/2001	2 340 016	4/21/2004	8/15/2021
INTELLEGIST OF THE PROPERTY OF	e-gatematrix. Ilc	Slovenia	<u>=</u>	05 00 /0	7 2 7 7 7 7 7	8/15/2001	200000	4/21/2004	8/15/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0479

| INFLIGHT EXCHANGE (IFX) (word) Trademark |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| e-gatematrix, Ilc | e-gatematrix, llc | e-gatematrix, llc United Kingdon | e-gatematrix, ilc | e-gatematrix, llc |
| USA | Switzerland | United Kingdom | Sweden | Spain |
| National | National | EUIPO | EUIPO | EUIPO |
| 35 | 35 39 42 | 35 39 42 | 35 39 42 | 35 39 42 |
| 76/299 640 | 07970/2001 | 2 340 016 | 2 340 016 | 2 340 016 |
| 8/14/2001 | 8/14/2001 | 8/15/2001 | 8/15/2001 | 8/15/2001 |
| 2 706 317 | P-502 439 | 2 340 016 | 2 340 016 | 2 340 016 |
| 4/15/2003 | 8/22/2002 | 4/21/2004 | 4/21/2004 | 4/21/2004 |
| 4/15/2023 | 8/14/2021 | 8/15/2021 | 8/15/2021 | 8/15/2021 |
| GGG-316-US | 66G-316-CH | GGG-316-EU | GGG-316-EU | GGG-316-EU |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 06/15/2023